yAMHILL
COUNTY

Taxpayer

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO
CASCADE STEEL ROLLING MILLS INC
MPT OF MCMINNVILLE-CAPELLA LLC
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO
FRIENDSVIEW MANOR INC
NORTHWEST FIBER LLC DBA ZIPLY
HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS INC
STOLLER VINEYARDS INC

THE ALLISON INN & SPA LLC

ADEC INC

Yambhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department
Top Taxpayers by District

2025

WILLAMETTE REGIONAL ESD

RMV Taxable
253,210,155 253,210,155
109,327,324 108,148,419
100,369,911 70,618,216

69,631,694 69,631,694
124,287,486 62,380,905
40,305,178 40,305,178
45,613,051 44,309,256
42,762,345 42,282,959
44,990,478 34,067,142

34,411,400 33,751,781

Levied Tax

68,917.31
32,048.67
20,952.43
19,776.80
18,508.41
11,464.28
11,110.73
10,530.10
10,107.72

9,773.54
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