



Yamhill County Assessor/Tax Collector Department
Top Taxpayers by District

10/27/2025
7:44:57AM

2025

WILLAMETTE REGIONAL ESD

<u>Taxpayer</u>	<u>RMV</u>	<u>Taxable</u>	<u>Levied Tax</u>
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	253,210,155	253,210,155	68,917.31
CASCADE STEEL ROLLING MILLS INC	109,327,324	108,148,419	32,048.67
MPT OF MCMINNVILLE-CAPELLA LLC	100,369,911	70,618,216	20,952.43
NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS CO	69,631,694	69,631,694	19,776.80
FRIENDSVIEW MANOR INC	124,287,486	62,380,905	18,508.41
NORTHWEST FIBER LLC DBA ZIPLY	40,305,178	40,305,178	11,464.28
HAMPTON LUMBER MILLS INC	45,613,051	44,309,256	11,110.73
STOLLER VINEYARDS INC	42,762,345	42,282,959	10,530.10
THE ALLISON INN & SPA LLC	44,990,478	34,067,142	10,107.72
ADEC INC	34,411,400	33,751,781	9,773.54